Wyoming County Board of Supervisors Chairwoman, Rebecca J. Ryan announced as of Thursday, 

September 30, 2021, the Wyoming County Health Department reports three thousand one hundred sixty-four 

(3,164) lab-confirmed positive community cases of COVID-19 among Wyoming County residents.  There is an 

NEW:  Vaccination Clinics 
1. Registration is open for a community vaccination clinic October 1st from 9:00AM to 12:00PM at the 

Wyoming County Health Department.